## HOUSE RESOLUTION No. 6003

A RESOLUTION providing temporary rules for the House of Representatives for the 2025 Legislative session until permanent rules are adopted.

Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the State of Kansas: The rules of the House of Representatives for the 2023-2024 biennium in effect at the time of adjournment sine die of the 2024 regular session of the Legislature shall constitute the temporary rules of the House of Representatives for the 2025 regular session of the Legislature until permanent rules are adopted.

House Resolution No. 6003 was sponsored by Representatives Daniel Hawkins, Chris Croft, and Brandon Woodard.

hereby certify was adopted by	RESOLUTION	originated	in the Hou	JSE, and
		Sp	eaker of the I	House.

Chief Clerk of the House.